Check Valve (Nozzle)
CCN Series
CC-1440A
Stops precisely to prevent
fluid dripping
The check valves that
expand applications.
Contributes to improved workability and tact time.

B  OUT side port size
CCN Series
How to order/internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list
How to order
No. Part name Material
1 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
2 Main Valve body SUS303 Stainless steel (chrome plating)
3 Spring SUS304 Stainless steel
4 Valve holder SUS303 Stainless steel
5 Body SUS303 Stainless steel
6 C-snap ring SUS304 Stainless steel
7 Cover SUS303 Stainless steel
8 Nozzle SUS303 Stainless steel
9 Cover (female thread) SUS303 Stainless steel
10 Cover (male thread) SUS303 Stainless steel
CCN 08F 4
Code Content
A  IN side port size
08F R1/4
10F R3/8
08G G1/4 (male thread)
10G G3/8 (male thread)
08H 1/4NPT (male thread)
10H 3/8NPT (male thread)
B OUT side port size
08F 10F 08G 10G 08H 10H
4 ø4
5 ø5
6 ø6
A Rc1/4
B R1/4
C G1/4 (female thread)
D G1/4 (male thread)
E 1/4NPT (female thread)
F 1/4NPT (male thread)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IN OUT
9 10
3
CCN Series
Dimensions
 CCN-08F/08H/10F/10H-4/5/6
 CCN-08F/08H/10F/10H-A/E
 CCN-08F/08H/10F/10H-B/F
Model No. A B C D (*1)
CCN-08F-4/5 R1/4 36.5 ø20.5 17
CCN-10F-5/6 R3/8 39.5 ø20.5 18
CCN-08H-4/5 1/4NPT (male thread) 37.5 ø20.5 17
CCN-10H-5/6 3/8NPT (male thread) 41 ø20.5 18
*1: The body side dimensions are tang dimensions.
Model No. A B C D (*1) E
CCN-08F-A R1/4 36.5 ø20.5 17 Rc1/4
CCN-10F-A R3/8 39.5 ø20.5 18 Rc1/4
CCN-08H-E 1/4NPT (male thread) 39 ø20.5 17 1/4NPT (female thread)
CCN-10H-E 3/8NPT (male thread) 42.5 ø20.5 18 1/4NPT (female thread)
*1: The body side dimensions are tang dimensions.
Model No. A B C D (*1) E
CCN-08F-B R1/4 41.5 ø20.5 17 R1/4
CCN-10F-B R3/8 44.5 ø20.5 18 R1/4
CCN-08H-F 1/4NPT (male thread) 43.5 ø20.5 17 1/4NPT (male thread)
CCN-10H-F 3/8NPT (male thread) 47 ø20.5 18 1/4NPT (male thread)
*1: The body side dimensions are tang dimensions.
B
B
B
E
E
D (*1)
D (*1)
D (*1)
A
A

Weight� kg 0.27 0.44 0.88
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
How to order
B Thread
CCH A
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name Material
1 Body SUS303 Stainless steel
2 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
3 Main Valve body SUS303 Stainless steel (chrome plating)
4 Spring SUS304 Stainless steel
5 Cap SUS303 Stainless steel
6 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
A Port size
Port size
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
Thread
A Rc Thread
G G Thread
N NPT Thread
A
B
10
IN OUT
8
Dimensions
Model No. A B C D
CCH-10A/G/N 62 ø32 27 Rc3/8, G3/8, 3/8NPT
CCH-15A/G/N 75 ø38 34 Rc1/2, G1/2, 1/2NPT
CCH-20A/G/N 90 ø48 41 Rc3/4, G3/4, 3/4NPT
	Coolant control of machine tools
Improves discharge responsivity and
prevents fluid dripping
A 2-D C
B
	Reverse flow prevention of 2 fluid control
Prevents reverse flow of multiple pressures
and multiple fluids in merged circuits
Example of usage circuit
  P     PP
CAUTION
 When using the product
	 Check the IN and OUT directions before piping.
	 If the product is used at a low flow rate, differential pressure will be insufficient and chattering may occur. In this case, take
measures such as increasing the flow rate.
	 Refer to the table below for the piping tightening torque.�
Piping nominal diameter Recommended piping tightening torque (N∙m)
Rc3/8 31 to 33
Rc1/2 41 to 43
Rc3/4 62 to 65
[Piping tightening torque]
WARNING
 Design/selection
	 Working fluids
1 	 Compatibility has not been evaluated with all coolants. Particularly, if coolant contains high levels of chlorine or sulfur,
materials used at wetted parts could be adversely affected. Non-corrosive fluids refer to fluids that are mutually unaffected
when they contact the valve's wetted part materials.
	 Wetted part materials: stainless steel, chrome plating, fluoro rubber
2 	 Internal parts may wear when the check valve operates. Caution is required because wear chips could enter the secondary
side of the check valve.
	 Quality of fluid
	 Iron rust and debris in the fluid can cause operation faults or leaks and deteriorate product performance.
	 Fluid temperature
	 Be sure to use the coolant check valve within the specified fluid temperature range.
( 器 ) 世界カ (19.11)A-52.ai
TAIWAN CKD CORPORATION
CKD USA CORPORATION
CKD UK OFFICE
CKD EUROPE B.V.
CKD EUROPE BRANCH
CKD GERMANY